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June 14, 2007	 RE: ASHTABULA COUNTY
ONDR - PYMATUNING STATE PARK
TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID#OH0443111

Mr. Tim Sypherd
Pymatuning State Park
P.O. Box 1000
Andover, Ohio 44003

Dear Mr. Sypherd:

ODNR - Pymatuning State Park is in violation of Ohio Administrative code (OAC Rule 3745-83-05)
for failure to submit monthly reports as required for the months of March, April and May 2007.
Operation reports are to be completed in their entirety and are due by the 1 0th day of the following
month. The specific violations are as follows:

Month
	

Report
	

Form	 Due Date	 Status

May
	

Microbial Contaminant
	

EPA 5001
	

June 10	 Not received
May
	

Plant Distribution
	

EPA 5002
	

June 10	 Not received
May
	

SWT - Turbidity
	

EPA 5109
	

June 10	 Not received

Due to these violations, this office may recommend enforcement action which could include
litigation and resulting penalties.

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter, submit all past due operating reports and ensure timely
submission of future monthly operating reports.

If you should have any questions please contact me at the Northeast District Office at
(330) 963-1199.

Respectfully,

411
Stephen Bopple, P.E.
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

SB/ams

cc:	 Scott Fletcher, ODNR
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